TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR QUANTALYTICS "WAITLIST" PROMOTION

Referral Program: For every eligible referral who signs up for the Quantalytics product waitlist (the "Waitlist") between January 1, 2021 12:00am (ET) and December 31, 2022 11:59pm (ET) (the "Enrollment Period"), the eligible referrer will be moved 'up' within the Waitlist. The methodology with which eligible referrers are moved 'up' within the Waitlist is within Quantalytics and Viral Loops' discretion. Additionally, each eligible referrer who causes five (5) eligible referrals to sign up for the Waitlist will be granted access to a virtual forum (such as a Slack channel; the foregoing as the "Chatroom") that has been created by Quantalytics. Limit one set of access credential to the Chatroom per person. No cash equivalent or substitution is offered, except at the sole discretion of Quantalytics Holdings, LLC ("Quantalytics").

The Referral Program is open only to legal residents of the United States and the District of Columbia who are at least 18 years old. In order to qualify for the discount provided in this Referral Program, individuals must sign up for the Waitlist, will have to qualify for the Quantalytics Service (including meeting the requirements of Quantalytics' and its providers' anti-money-laundering and know-your-client (AML/KYC) program, as well as other policies pertaining to eligibility) and consent to the applicable agreements pertaining to the Quantalytics Service. **VOID WHERE PROHIBITED**.

The following persons are not eligible to participate in the Referral Program: employees, contractors, members, directors and officers of Quantalytics, and its parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies, developers, advertising and other agencies involved in the development of the Quantalytics service and the administration of the Referral Program, and the immediate family members of each and those living in their same households (whether related or not).

No responsibility or liability is assumed by Quantalytics for misdirected, inaccurate or otherwise incorrect subscription information, or any damages resulting from an individual's participation in, or attempt to participate in, the Referral Program, or any ability or inability to upload or download any information in connection with the Referral Program. Neither Quantalytics, nor its parents, subsidiaries or affiliated companies are responsible for any personal injury or property damage or losses of any kind which may be sustained to an individual's electronic device and/or phone equipment resulting from participation in the Referral Program.

Any personally identifiable information provided during the Referral Program will be collected and used by Quantalytics in accordance with its Privacy Policy located at https://go.quantalytics.ai/privacy/. Use of the Chatroom is subject to Quantalytics Promotional Terms of Service available at https://www.tryq.ai/terms-of-service.html (the "TOS"). Certain functionality powering the Referral Program is provided by Viral Loops Ltd. Viral Loops' privacy policy is available at: https://viral-loops.com/privacy. Viral Loops is a "Third Party Site" as defined in the TOS.

LEGAL WARNING: ANY ATTEMPT BY AN INDIVIDUAL TO DELIBERATELY DAMAGE, DESTROY, TAMPER, VANDALIZE OR INTERFERE WITH THE REFERRAL PROGRAM IS A VIOLATION OF CRIMINAL AND CIVIL LAWS AND QUANTALYTICS

RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SEEK DAMAGES AND DILIGENTLY PURSUE ALL REMEDIES AGAINST ANY SUCH INDIVIDUAL TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.